
 

             At Lakes we SHINE   

October 

2025   

 

 

Dates for your Diary: 
 

Wed 15th Oct – Y3/4 orienteering event  
Fri 17th Oct – Y5 @ Redcar racecourse maths 

workshop  
20th Oct – Skip2Bfit in school 
21st Oct - Box2Bfit in school  

22nd Oct – Nursery craft morning  
22nd Oct – Rec craft afternoon  

Thurs 23rd Oct – Hallowe’en disco 
 (details to follow)  

Fri 24th Oct – PD DAY 
HALF TERM 

3rd Nov – children return to school 
Thurs 6th Nov – Y1/2 dance festival 

Tues 11th Nov – This Boy Can sports event Y5 
Wed 12th Nov – This Girl Can sports event Y5 
Fri 14th Nov – Y3/4 Tudor visit @ Kirkleatham   
21st Nov – Children in Need (dress spotty for a 

donation)  
Mon 24th Nov – Y5 bikeability  

Thurs 27th Nov – Y5 athletics event  
Fri 5th Dec – Christmas Fair  

  

October Newsletter 
 

Dear Parents/Carers,  

Autumn is most definitely upon us. With the lovely 

colours also comes the colder weather so please make 

sure your child has their coat at school and wellies for our 

OPAL play.  

I have included some additional diary dates for 

November and the next newsletter will have all of the 

Christmas production dates so watch this space… 

We have our Hallowe’en disco coming up on Thurs 23rd 

October, poster with additional details will be sent via 

Arbor.  

 We are also beginning to think about our Christmas Fair 

which will be on Friday 5th December. If you are 

interested in a Craft table, know any local businesses 

who can support or could even offer a bit of time to help, 

please ring the school office – we’d welcome your 

support.  

Thank you to those who have donated dry food for the 

local foodbank. It will all go to those in most need.  

Warm wishes 

Mrs H Ede 

 

 

 
Our behaviour motto: 

Be Ready 

Be Respectful 

Be Safe 

25-26 PD DAYS 

1st September 

24th October 

1st June 

20th July 

21st July  

 

Ask me about these stories…. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please remember wellies for our OPAL play  

 

Rec Y1 Y2 

Y4 Y3/4 Y5 Y6 

Y3 

Y5/6 

Nursery 


